



VILLAGE OF: River Grove
 BID DATE AND TIME: August 23, 2022 @ 11:00 A.M.
 PROJECT: REBID Quiet Zone Safety Measures
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$116,010.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Superior Road Striping Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Sign Panel - Type 1	SqFt	380	30.00	11,400.00	17.00	6,460.00
2	Metal Post - Type B	Foot	600	18.00	10,800.00	12.00	7,200.00
3	Solar Powered Flashing Yellow Beacon	Each	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
4	Reflective Channelization Device	Foot	320	65.00	20,800.00	125.00	40,000.00
5	Remove Sign Panel Assembly	Each	35	100.00	3,500.00	35.00	1,225.00
6	Pavement Marking Removal - Water Blasting	SqFt	1200	5.00	6,000.00	3.00	3,600.00
7	Thermo Pavement Marking - Letters and Sym	SqFt	500	10.00	5,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
8	Thermo Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	750	4.00	3,000.00	2.00	1,500.00
9	Thermo Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	1700	6.00	10,200.00	3.00	5,100.00
10	Thermo Pavement Marking - Line 8"	Foot	110	8.00	880.00	4.00	440.00
11	Thermo Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	325	10.00	3,250.00	7.00	2,275.00
12	Mod - Urethane Pavement Marking - Ltr & Sym	SqFt	125	12.00	1,500.00	8.00	1,000.00
13	Mod - Urethane Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	450	6.00	2,700.00	3.00	1,350.00
14	Mod - Urethane Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	20	8.00	160.00	5.00	100.00
15	Mod - Urethane Pavement Marking - Line 8"	Foot	20	10.00	200.00	7.00	140.00
16	Mod - Urethane Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	135	12.00	1,620.00	29.00	3,915.00
17	Railroad Liability Insurance	L.S.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,050.00	22,050.00
18	TC&P, Standard 701501, Elm Street	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,620.00	2,620.00
19	TC&P, Standard 701606, Thatcher & DesPlns	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,650.00	4,650.00
20	TC&P, Standard 701801, Elm and Thatcher	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$116,010.00		\$111,825.00